GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1177
FOR ANSWER ON 06/05/2015

IRREGULARITIES IN MANGANESE SUPPLY IN BHILAI STEEL
PLANT

1177. DR. BHUSHAN LAL JANGDE:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:
(@ whether it is a fact that many irregularities have been found in the supply of manganese in the Bhilai Steel Plant for example stones and pellets are mixed with manganese and supplied;

(b) whether it is also a fact that rampant theft of steel is going on daily from the Bhilai Steel Plant with the connivance of some businessmen; and

(©) if (a) and (b) are correct, the persons against whom action has been taken so far in the last three years?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAlI)
STEEL AND MINES
(a)&(b): No, Sir.
(c) Does not arise.
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